## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM530119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gust Co., Ltd.		10/01/2014	limited company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	-12 Minowa-cho, Kohoku-ku	
City:	okohama, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	imited company: JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4376366	GUST
Registration Number:	4487374	ATELIER TOTORI
Registration Number:	4618102	ATELIER AYESHA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3108600363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102483830

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Jason M. Vogel **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 9720 Wilshire Blvd., PH Suite Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1146430

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jason M. Vogel

Address Line 1: 9720 Wilshire Blvd., PH Suite

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Lee SIGNATURE: /Sarah Lee/

# **DATE SIGNED:** 07/01/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page4.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page5.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page6.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page7.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page8.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page9.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page10.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page11.tif

source=Certificate of Record - Gust Co., Ltd. and Koei Tecmo Games Co., Ltd. (with Eng Translation and Dec)#page12.tif

# 履歴事項全部証明書

神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目18番12号

株式会社	J-T.	ーラウ	モゲー	ムス		
会社法人	等番号	0.2	0.0 +	0.1 - 0	) 2 O L	27
	•••••	<del></del>				

商号	株式会社光栄
	株式会社は「土井オクに佐井ムス」「東京市・東茂22年 4月 1日変更
	学成2.2年 4月 1日登記
本店	<b>接供市穩北区箕輪町一丁目23番3号</b>
	神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目 18番12 平成 9年 4月21日移転
	平成 9年 5月 2月登記
公告をする方法	電子公告により行う: 平成22年 4月 1日変更
=====	http://www.koeitecmo. co.jp/
	ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ
	の他やむを得ない事由が生じたときは、官報に
会社成立の作用目	■ 場種 3 3 年 7 月 2 5 日
	一一個都是「3年1月23日
日的	- 次に掲げるコンピューターに関する事業。 - 次に掲げるコンピューターに関する事業。
	(1) コンピューターソフトウェア及びハードウェア並び終復一ム用魏楽後 器の製造、制作、企画、販売、賃貸、修理及び輸出及
	(2) コンピューターソフトウェア及びハードウェアの委託開発に関する受
	注活動及び設計・開発業務 (3) コンピューターンフトウェア及びハードウェアに関する技術変びに市
	場に関する調査研究の策定及び実施業務
	(4) コンピューダー及び産業用電子機器の製造、販売。賃貸及び修理 2、インターネット、電話回線等の通信網を利用したソプトヴェア、コンデ
	ンソ、情報提供及が情報処理サービス業務の開発。販売、運用、保守並 びに同通信網を利用した通信販売、データーの配信、販売及びシステム。
	<b>服発のコンサルディング業務</b>
	3. 書籍・雑誌・楽譜の出版に関する- 幼の事業 4. 次に掲げる不動産に関する事業
	(1) 建設業及び建物の総合管理 (2) 不動産の売買、賃貸借、仲介斡旋及び管理
	5. 玩具 文房具 スポーツ用品 衣料、食料品、清凉飲料水及びその他―
	般日用雑貨の販売 6. キャラクターの企画、開発及び販売
	7. 有価証券の保有、運用及び投資 8. 損害保険に関する代理業務
	9』デザイン、広告宣伝に関する一切の業務
	10. 広告代理業 11. 前各号に付替する。切の業務
	平成22年 4月 1日変更 平成22年 4月 1日登記

製力もなものは味清季項であることを示す。 1 / 7 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0782**  神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目 1,8 番 1,2 号株式会社コーエーデクモゲームス 会社法人等番号 0,2 0,0 -0 1-0 2,0 1,2 7

	1.次に掲げるコンタート ウェッテス (1) コンタート (1) アテア (1) アラン (1) ア	ド修門する技術を受ける。 では、 一次のでは、 一次のでは
単近株式数	100株	
発行可能株式総数	2 億株	平成17年 6月23日変更
		平成17年 7月 7日登記
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	平成21年 3月31日変更

整理番号 チ243933

下線のあるものはは消事項であることを示す。 TRADEMARK

2/7

神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一』目18番12号 

: j	Mr. + A TOWN		t week a a m		Months at a common	godago do en enteres	
	資本金の額	金90億908	11月3333円		字双 1 4 年 )	9月31日変更 	
					平成14年1	1月28日登記	
	株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を記ない。 ない。	<b>襄渡により取得する</b>	っには、取締役9	全の承認を受けれ	なければなら	
			平成22年 4月	1日設定	平城 2 2 年	4月 1日登記	
	株主名簿管理人の	東京都港区芝三					
	氏名义は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	中央三井信託銀行 東京都港区 芝三	□目33番1号				
		中央三井信託銀行	5株式会社。本店   平成1/2年1/2月	] 4日変更	平成13年10	0月 5日登記	
			丸の肉-丁目4番1	号			
			丸の内十丁目4番1				
		三井住友信託銀行	テ株式会社 証券代 平成24年 4月		平成2.4年	4 5 1 0 日登記	
	一役員に関する事項	取締役	伊従勝	·	平成四日年	6 8 2 2 8 重任	
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO A PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO						6月30円登記	
					平常 (3.年	3月31日部在	
						11 8 1 E XSEA 	
		取締役	杉 山 芳 樹		平成21年	4877日青年	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TAND IX				5月22月重任 5月30日登記	
-				- 1 - 1 - 14 代 。			
						3月31日辞任	
						4月,1日登記	
		取締役		<u>郎</u>	平成21年。(	6月22日重任	
					平成21年 (	5月30日登記	
		取締役	· <u>小、林、</u> 佛、大、	- 即	半成 2 3 年 (	5月14日重任	
					平成23年(	5月27日登記	
		取締役	小林。伸大	郎	平成25年 (	5月17日重任	
					平成25年 (	5月27日登記	
			861,789,96,86,96,96,98,98,86	ana, an an each ac			

チ243933

T級のあるものは無消事項であることを示す。
TRADEMARK

神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目 1 8 番 1 2 号 株式会社コーエーテクモゲームス 会社法人等番号 0 2 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 2 0 1 2 7

	取締役	阪 口 光 芳	平成21年 6月22日重任
			平成21年 6月30日登記
	取締役	<u>阪。                                    </u>	平成23年 6月14日重任
			平成23年 6月27年登記
	取締役	[[版]] 口 一	<b>学成25年 6月17日重任</b>
			平成25年 6月27日登記
	取締役	一	平成22年1/1月/8/日就任
			平成22年11月12月登記
=	取締役	<b>襟 川 陽</b>	平成 2 3 年 6 月 1 4 日重任 
			平成23年 6月37门發記
	取締役	<b>禁川陽一</b>	平成(2.8年 6月17日東任 J
			平成28年 6月27日登記 富
	型的位置	<u> </u>	一本文文 3   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1
	FFire \$2\$5 ≾U U	*** III · 古 · Z	平成23年 6月14日類任 -
	取締役	<u> </u>	平成 2 3 年 6 月 2 7 ほ登記
	取締役	<b>※川恵子</b>	平成25年 6月17日単位
	取締役	植原 康 晴	平成2.3年、4月 1.但使任
			平成23年 4月/1日登記
	取締役	植 原 康 晴	平成23年 6月14日重任
			平成23年 6年27年登記
	取締役	柿 原 康 崤	平成2.5年 6月17日重任
			平成25年 6月27旦登記

整理番号 チ243933

下級のあるものは体内事項であることを示す。 TRADEMARK

4/7

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0785

神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目18番12号 株式会社コーエーテクモゲームス 会社法人等番号 0200-01-020127

取締役 鯉 沼 久 史	平成23年 4月 1日就任
	平成23年 4月 1日登記
取締役	平成23年 6月14日重任
	平成23年 6月27日登記
取締役。   鯉 宿 久 史	平成25年 6月17日重任
	平成之5年 6月27日登記
取締役 襟川 寿 衣	平成25年 7月16日就任
	平成25年 7月24日登記
東京都世田谷区等々力五丁目19番5号 代表取締役 伊 従 勝	平成21年 6月22日重任
	平成2 f 年 6月3 0日登記 平成2 3 年 3月3 1日登記
横浜市港北区日吉二丁目 1 1 番 2 5 号 代表取締役 傑 川 陽 一	下成22年11月 8日先任 平成22年11月 18日第紀
横浜市港北区日吉二丁目11番25号 代表取締役 襟 川 陽 一	平成23年6月14日取任
横浜市港北区日吉二丁自1.1番2.5号 代表取締役 禁: 川 陽 二	平成23年     6月27日登記       平成25年     6月17日重任
	平成25年 6月27日登記
東京都中央区勝とき一丁目8番1-5009号 代表取締役 柿 原 康 晴	平成23年 4月 1日就任
	平成23年 4月 1日登記
東京都中央区勝どき一丁目8番11-50099号 代表取締役:	学成23年 6月14日重任 
	平成25年 6月17日退任
	平成25年 6月27日登記
横浜市港北区日吉二丁自11番25号 代表取締役 傑:川 恵 子	平成25年 6月17日就任
	平成25年 6月27日登記

整理番号

のはは消事項であることを示す。 5 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0786**  神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目 18番12号 株式会社コーエーテクモゲームス 会社法人等番号 0200 01-020127

 <u> State de la licitación de la companya de la comp</u>	sa ribberible. Di silandi yan abir 12 aki 160 bili ilib Militaria (ilib bila)	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
監査役	森 島 悟	学成21年 6月22日重任
		平成21年 6月30月登記
監查役	森 島 悟	平成25年 6月17日重任
		平成25年 6月27日登記
監查役	長"田"延二孝	平成22年 4月 1日就任
# 10 mm		平成22年 4月 1日登記
		平成25年。6月上7日辞任
		平成25年 6月27日登記
監査役	<u>총川                                    </u>	平成22年 6月 7月就任
		平成22年 6月 4日登記
		<b>平成25年 7月16日辞任</b>
		平成25年,7月24日簽記
 会計監查人	あずさ監査法人	平成22年 6月 7月重任
		異成22年 6月14日登記
会計監查人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成22年 7月 1日ます。 さ監査法人の名称変更。
		平成22年 7月 5/日登記
会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成23年 6月14日重任
		平成23年 6月27日登記
会計監査人	宥限責任あずさ監査法人	平成24年 6月18日重任
		平成 2 4年 6月 2 9 日登記
	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成25年、6月17日重任
		平成25年 6月27日登記
	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成26年 6月16国重任
		平成26年 6月26日登記
		<u>                                   </u>

整理番号 チ243933

\* 下線のあるものは球消事項であることを示す。 6 **TRADEMARK** 

6 / 7

REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0787

神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目18番12号 株式会社コーエーテクモゲームス。 会社法人等番号 0200-01-020127

会社分割	平成23年4月1日東京都千代田区沈段北四丁目1番34号株式会社コーエー
	ガクモウェーブから <u>が割ります。                                    </u>
<b>ツ収合併</b>	平成23年4月1日横浜市港北区資輸町一丁目13番12号株式会社コーエー
	を合併 事業 日本
	学成23年4月1日東京都千代田区九段北四丁日1番34号テクモ株式会社を
	合併 。
	平成26年10月1日長野市南千歳十丁日17番地4株式会社ガストを合併 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
取締役会設置会社 位関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成 』 7 年法律第 8 7 号第 1 3 6 条の規定により平成 』 8
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	年 - 5 月 1 日登記 監査役設置会社 
会計點查太設置会 社長對手多事項	年 5月 1 番記 会計監査人設置会社 
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成 8年12月 5日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明

した書面である。

(橫浜地方法務局管轄)

平成 2 6 年 1 0 月 1 0 日 横浜地方法務局港北出張所

登記官

原。



整理番号 チ243933

\* 下級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

7/7

# Certificate of Complete Full Record

TECMO KOEI GAMES CO., LTD.

18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture Corporate, etc. No.: 0200-01-020127

Trade name	KOEI CO., LTD. (also known as Kabushiki Kaisha Koei)		
	KOEI TECMO GAMES CO., LTD.	Revised on April 1, 2010	
		Registered on April 1, 2010	
Main office	23-3 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City		
	18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture	Relocated on April 21, 1997	
		Registered on May 2, 1997	
Method of public announcement	Publicized electronically. http://www.koeitecmo.co.jp/ Provided however, in case of an accident in which	Revised on April 1, 2010	
	electronical publication is impossible, or other inevitable circumstances, announcement is done by insertion in the official gazette.	Registered on April 1, 2010	
Date of company establishment	July 25, 1978		
Purpose	<ol> <li>Businesses relating to computers as listed below:         <ul> <li>(1) Manufacture, production, planning, sale, rental, repair and import/export of computer software/hardware and game instruments</li> <li>(2) Marketing activities, design and development relating to computer software and hardware development on consignment</li> <li>(3) Formulation and implementation of survey and research on technologies and markets relevant to computer software and hardware</li> <li>(4) Organizing service of event featuring computer software and hardwre</li> <li>(5) Manufacture, sale, rental and repair of computers and industrial electronic instruments</li> </ul> </li> <li>Development, sale, implementation and maintenance of services relating to software, contents, information provision and data processing using Internet, telephone lines and other telecommunication networks; as well as businesses relating to mail order using foregoing networks, data distribution and consulting on marketing and system development</li> <li>Any and all businesses relating to publication of books, magazines and music scores</li> <li>4. Any and all businesses relating to music as indicated below:</li></ol>		

Reference No.: £ 243933

\*Items that are underlined represent items that have been deleted.

Corporate, etc. No.: 0200-01-020127

	<ol> <li>Businesses relating to real estates as listed below:         <ul> <li>(1) Construction business and general management of buildings</li> <li>(2) Purchase/sale, lease, brokerage and management of real estates and construction works, and construction on consignment</li> </ul> </li> <li>Sale of general daily sundries including toys, stationery, sporting goods, clothes, food and refreshment beverages</li> <li>Planning, development and sale of pop-culture characters</li> <li>Retaining, operation and investment of securities</li> <li>Indemnity insurance agency service</li> <li>Any and all businesses relating to design, publicity and advertising</li> <li>Publicity agency operation</li> <li>Any and all operations incidental to foregoing items</li> <li>Revised on April 1, 2011. Registered on April 1, 2011.</li> </ol>	
Value of investment unit	100 shares	
Total number of shares authorized to be issued	200 million (200,000,000) shares	Revised on June 23, 2005
authorized to be issued		Registered on July 7, 2005
Total number of shares	Total number of shares already issued: 68 million 571 thousand 624 (68,571,624) shares	Revised on March 31, 2009
already issued, type of stock and quantity		Registered on April 16, 2009
Total amount of capital	9 billion 90 million 815 thousand 533	Revised on October 31, 2002
	(9,090,815,533) yen	Registered on November 28, 2002
Stipulations relating to stock assignment restrictions	The Company's stock shall not be acquired by assignment without approval of the Board of Directors.  Established on April 1, 2010. Registered on April 1, 2010.	
Name, address and office of transfer agent	1-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Sumitomo MitsuiTrust and Banking Company, Limited 1-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Sumitomo MitsuiTrust and Banking Company, Limited, Transfer Agent Dept.  Period on April 1st 2012 - Registered on April 10, 2012	
Items relating to	Revised on April 1st, 2012	Registered on April 10, 2012.  Reappointed on June 17, 2013
company officers	Director Shintaro KOBAYASHI	Registered on June 27, 2013
	Director Kazuyoshi SAKAGUCHI	Reappointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
	Director Yoichi ERIKAWA	Reappointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013

Reference No.: C292582 \*Items that are underlined represent items that have been deleted.

18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture

Corporate, etc. No.: 0200-01-020127

	Director Keiko ERIKAWA	Reappointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
	Director Yasuharu KAKIHARA	Reappointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
	Director Hisashi KOINUMA	Reappointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
	Director Mei ERIKAWA	Appointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
	Representative Director Yoichi ERIKAWA 11-25 Hiyoshi 2-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City	Reappointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
	Representative Director Keiko ERIKAWA 11-25 Hiyoshi 2-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City  Auditor Satoru MORISHIMA  Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Appointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
		Reappointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
		Reappointed on June 17, 2013
		Registered on June 27, 2013
Items relating to the company with the board of directors	The company incorporated with the board of directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provision of 2005 Law No. 87, Article 136.
Items relating to the company with the auditors	The company incorporated with the auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provision of 2005 Law No. 87, Article 136.
Items relating to the company with the	The company incorporated with the accounting auditors	
accounting auditors		Registered on July 5, 2006
Absorption-type merge	On October 1st, 2014, The Company merged with GUST Co., Ltd., 1-17-4 Minami Chitose, Nagano-shi	
		Registered on October 3, 2014

Reference No.: C292582 \*Items that are underlined represent items that have been deleted.

This is to certify that the above represents all of the items currently in effect that are recorded in the Commercial Register.

(Under jurisdiction of the Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 10, 2016 UEHARA MITSUHIRO Registrar (Official seal) Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No.: £ 243933 \*Items that are underlined represent items that have been deleted. 7/7

Date: March 25, 2019

### Declaration

I, Tomotoshi Nishimura 1, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare the attached document,

Certificate of Complete Full Record 2

is the true English translation from the original Japanese text. I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

On behalf of 3 KOEI TECMO GAMES CO., LTD.

Name: Tomotoshi Nishimura

- 1. Please insert the name of the person who is signing, this document
- 2. Please insert the name of the documents which you attached
- 3. Signature of the person signing the document

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006683 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 07/01/2019**